REDWOOD FALLS RESOLUTION NO. 31 OF 2017

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 1998 FEE SCHEDULE TO PROVIDE NEW FEES FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF CITY RIGHTS-OF-WAY

WHEREAS, the City of Redwood Falls has adopted an ordinance pursuant to M.S. 123 regarding the management of public rights-of-way, and

WHEREAS, the state law and ordinance provides for cost recovery of the ordinance's enforcement.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redwood Falls City Council that the following fees be adopted regarding management of the public rights-of-way.

SECTION	SUBDIVISION	PURPOSED OF FEE OR CHARGE	<u>AMOUNT</u>
7.23	3	Annual Registration Fee	\$ 50.00
7.23	4	Minimum Permit Fee	\$100.00
7.23	4	Per Additional Excavation Paved Area Unpaved Area	\$150.00 \$ 75.00
7.23	4	Underground Utility/Telecom Installation – Directional Boring or Tunneling (In addition to the minimum permit fee)	\$ 75.00 per 100 L.F.
7.23	4	Underground Utility/Telecom Installation – Open Trenching (In addition to the minimum permit fee)	\$100.00 per 100 L.F.
7.23	4	Overhead Utility/Telecom Installation (In addition to the minimum permit fee)	\$ 50.00 per 100 L.F.
7.23	5	Delay Penalty (Will be applied to each day beyond the permit period)	\$100/day - Street \$ 50/day - Alley \$ 20/day - Boulevard

ATTEST:

Keith Muetzel City Administrator

(City Seal)

Corey Theis

Mayor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of September 2017.

